FLORIDA-ALABAMA TRANSPORTATION PLANNING ORGANIZATION (TPO)

Mr. Brian Youpatoff, TPO Coordinator c/o West Florida Regional Planning Council Post Office Box 11399 Pensacola, Florida 32524-1399

General Board Information:

The One (1) Baldwin County Commissioner whose residency county commission district comprises the Lillian community serves on the board.

The TPO consists of membership from Escambia County (FL), City of Pensacola (FL), Santa Rosa County (FL), City of Gulf Breeze (FL), City of Milton (FL) and Baldwin County (AL)

Statutory Authority – 1974 Federal Highway Act & 1992 Federal Aid Highway Act

MEMBER	NAME	APPOINTED/REAPPOINTED	TERM OF OFFICE	EXPIRATION DATE
Regular Member	Commissioner Charles F. Gruber 312 Courthouse Square, Suite 12 Bay Minette, AL 36507	Appointed 11/12/2014	Term of Office	11/13/2018
Alternate Member	Chairman Frank Burt, Jr. 312 Courthouse Square, Suite 12 Bay Minette, AL 36507	Appointed 05/01/2018 as alternate member for Commissioner Charles F. Gruber	Term of Office	11/13/2018
Alternate Member	Commissioner J. Tucker Dorsey 312 Courthouse Square, Suite 12 Bay Minette, AL 36507	Appointed 05/01/2018 as alternate member for Commissioner Charles F. Gruber	Term of Office	11/13/2018
Alternate Member	Commissioner T. Christopher Elliott 312 Courthouse Square, Suite 12 Bay Minette, AL 36507	Appointed 05/01/2018 as alternate member for Commissioner Charles F. Gruber	Term of Office	11/13/2018
Technical Coordinating Committee Member	Seth Peterson Permit/Subdivision Manager Baldwin County Highway Department	Appointed 02/16/2016 to replace the place seat of Joey Nunnally	Term continuing until further action taken by BCC	N/A
Technical Coordinating Committee Member	Taylor Rider BRATS Director Baldwin County Highway Department	Appointed 02/16/2016 to replace the place seat of Vince Beebe	Term continuing until further action taken by BCC	N/A

^{*}On 08/20/2013, BCC adopted Resolution #2013-106, in support of the FL-AL TPO Membership Reapportionment Plan. Plan will be submitted to Governor of Florida and State of Alabama for final approval after 09/30/2013. Board list header will have to be revised after final plan approval as changes in membership will take effect. - akg

REVISED: 05/01/2018 akg